

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/10/2016

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 10, 2016

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C20778	STR096A-046	2	APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$4,600,000.00	\$3,733,728.54	81.17%	-\$866,271.46
Letting Totals			2		\$4,600,000.00	\$3,733,728.54	81.17%	-\$866,271.46

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: **03/10/2016**

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20160310
 Letting Date: March 10, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20778
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS

Project(s): STR 096A-046
 Counties: KIOWA

Contract Description:

This project consists of 1.5 inches of HMA overlay with a 1 inch HMA leveling course at various locations, Shouldering, Seeding, Mulching, Delineators, Signs, Striping, Guardrail, Patching spalled concrete at Structure K-25-N and driving steel piling at Structure K-25-C. No work from MP 131.63 to MP 138.16 and MP 141.80 to MP 142.05. No HMA paving from MP 157.00 to 158.82 and no work on structures K-23-A, K-23-E, and K-24-B.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	027A	APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$3,733,728.54	100.00%	81.17%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$4,600,000.00	123.20%	100.00%
2	005A	A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$4,677,000.00	125.26%	101.67%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160310
 Letting Date: March 10, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20778
 Region: 2

Counties: KIOWA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION		(2) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	545.000 EACH	7.00000	3,815.00	5.84000	3,182.80	4.80000	2,616.00
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	2,585.000 SY	6.00000	15,510.00	8.00000	20,680.00	13.00000	33,605.00
202-00503	Removal of Portions of Present Structure	1.000 SY	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,592.50000	2,592.50	2,940.00000	2,940.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	104.000 EACH	95.00000	9,880.00	100.82000	10,485.28	66.00000	6,864.00
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	1,337.000 LF	4.00000	5,348.00	6.74000	9,011.38	7.68000	10,268.16
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	12.000 EACH	300.00000	3,600.00	313.20000	3,758.40	356.94000	4,283.28
203-01500	Blading	50.000 HOUR	150.00000	7,500.00	155.79000	7,789.50	144.00000	7,200.00
207-00205	Topsoil	2,362.000 CY	15.00000	35,430.00	21.27000	50,239.74	25.00000	59,050.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	600.000 LF	6.00000	3,600.00	4.91000	2,946.00	5.54000	3,324.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,645.40000	2,645.40	30.00000	30.00
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	60.000 DAY	175.00000	10,500.00	208.50000	12,510.00	168.00000	10,080.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	14.000 ACRE	550.00000	7,700.00	481.71000	6,743.94	453.00000	6,342.00
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	14.000 ACRE	600.00000	8,400.00	756.06000	10,584.84	711.00000	9,954.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	2,811.000 LB	3.00000	8,433.00	3.04000	8,545.44	2.86000	8,039.46

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160310
 Letting Date: March 10, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20778
 Region: 2

Counties: KIOWA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(2) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	300.000 TON	150.00000	45,000.00	135.57000	40,671.00	140.00000	42,000.00
403-34741	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	35,385.000 TON	90.00000	3,184,650.00	78.63000	2,782,322.55	97.00000	3,432,345.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	45,937.000 GAL	4.00000	183,748.00	3.06000	140,567.22	0.50000	22,968.50
502-11057	Steel Piling (HP 10x57)	20.000 LF	255.00000	5,100.00	846.53000	16,930.60	960.00000	19,200.00
601-06100	Concrete (Patching)	1.000 CY	2,000.00000	2,000.00	5,396.63000	5,396.63	11,389.71000	11,389.71
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	1,500.000 LF	25.00000	37,500.00	30.06000	45,090.00	34.26000	51,390.00
606-02003	End Anchorage (Nonflared)	12.000 EACH	2,500.00000	30,000.00	2,358.61000	28,303.32	2,688.00000	32,256.00
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	507.000 EACH	25.00000	12,675.00	17.51000	8,877.57	20.40000	10,342.80
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	38.000 EACH	30.00000	1,140.00	21.23000	806.74	22.80000	866.40
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	189.000 SF	25.00000	4,725.00	16.98000	3,209.22	19.80000	3,742.20
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	784.000 SF	20.00000	15,680.00	19.10000	14,974.40	21.00000	16,464.00
614-01503	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	30.000 EACH	200.00000	6,000.00	191.03000	5,730.90	180.00000	5,400.00
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	69.000 EACH	360.00000	24,840.00	329.00000	22,701.00	390.00000	26,910.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160310
 Letting Date: March 10, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20778
 Region: 2

Counties: KIOWA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(2) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	25,000.00000	25,000.00	18,765.43000	18,765.43	30,000.00000	30,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	15,637.86000	15,637.86	30,000.00000	30,000.00
620-00015	Field Laboratory (State Furnished)	1.000 EACH	7,000.00000	7,000.00	6,255.14000	6,255.14	5,000.00000	5,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,127.57000	3,127.57	9,615.49000	9,615.49
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	22,310.01000	22,310.01	25,632.00000	25,632.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	578,991.00000	578,991.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	7,297.67000	7,297.67	7,488.00000	7,488.00
627-00001	Pavement Marking Paint	1,835.000 GAL	35.00000	64,225.00	40.21000	73,785.35	38.00000	69,730.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	1,245.000 GAL	60.00000	74,700.00	46.56000	57,967.20	44.00000	54,780.00
630-00000	Flagging	2,200.000 HOUR	24.00000	52,800.00	12.08000	26,576.00	25.80000	56,760.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	24.000 DAY	180.00000	4,320.00	187.91000	4,509.84	48.00000	1,152.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	60.000 DAY	730.00000	43,800.00	730.18000	43,810.80	1,200.00000	72,000.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000 EACH	650.00000	1,300.00	1,288.56000	2,577.12	600.00000	1,200.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160310
 Letting Date: March 10, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20778
 Region: 2

Counties: KIOWA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(2) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	12.000 EACH	45.00000	540.00	32.21000	386.52	6.00000	72.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	70.000 EACH	65.00000	4,550.00	37.58000	2,630.60	6.00000	420.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	5,500.00000	11,000.00	3,382.47000	6,764.94	9,600.00000	19,200.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	10.00000	2,000.00	3.22000	644.00	1.20000	240.00
630-80520	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	4.000 DAY	750.00000	3,000.00	846.53000	3,386.12	960.00000	3,840.00
Section Totals:				\$4,600,000.00		\$3,733,728.54		\$4,677,000.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$4,600,000.00		\$3,733,728.54		\$4,677,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/10/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 8

Letting No: 20160310
 Letting Date: March 10, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20778
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS

Counties: KIOWA
 Project(s): STR 096A-046

Contract Description:

This project consists of 1.5 inches of HMA overlay with a 1 inch HMA leveling course at various locations, Shouldering, Seeding, Mulching, Delineators, Signs, Striping, Guardrail, Patching spalled concrete at Structure K-25-N and driving steel piling at Structure K-25-C. No work from MP 131.63 to MP 138.16 and MP 141.80 to MP 142.05. No HMA paving from MP 157.00 to 158.82 and no work on structures K-23-A, K-23-E, and K-24-B.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	545.000	7.00000	5.84000 EACH	3,815.00	3,182.80	83.43%	-632.20
0010	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	2,585.000	6.00000	8.00000 SY	15,510.00	20,680.00	133.33%	5,170.00
0015	202-00503 Removal of Portions of Present Structure	1.000	1,000.00000	2,592.50000 SY	1,000.00	2,592.50	259.25%	1,592.50
0020	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	104.000	95.00000	100.82000 EACH	9,880.00	10,485.28	106.13%	605.28
0025	202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3	1,337.000	4.00000	6.74000 LF	5,348.00	9,011.38	168.50%	3,663.38
0030	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	12.000	300.00000	313.20000 EACH	3,600.00	3,758.40	104.40%	158.40

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/10/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 8

Letting No: 20160310
 Letting Date: March 10, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20778
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS

Counties: KIOWA
 Project(s): STR 096A-046

Contract Description:

This project consists of 1.5 inches of HMA overlay with a 1 inch HMA leveling course at various locations, Shouldering, Seeding, Mulching, Delineators, Signs, Striping, Guardrail, Patching spalled concrete at Structure K-25-N and driving steel piling at Structure K-25-C. No work from MP 131.63 to MP 138.16 and MP 141.80 to MP 142.05. No HMA paving from MP 157.00 to 158.82 and no work on structures K-23-A, K-23-E, and K-24-B.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0035	203-01500 Blading	50.000	150.00000	155.79000 HOUR	7,500.00	7,789.50	103.86%	289.50
0040	207-00205 Topsoil	2,362.000	15.00000	21.27000 CY	35,430.00	50,239.74	141.80%	14,809.74
0045	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	600.000	6.00000	4.91000 LF	3,600.00	2,946.00	81.83%	-654.00
0050	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	1,000.00000	2,645.40000 EACH	1,000.00	2,645.40	264.54%	1,645.40
0055	208-00206 Erosion Control Supervisor	60.000	175.00000	208.50000 DAY	10,500.00	12,510.00	119.14%	2,010.00
0060	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	14.000	550.00000	481.71000 ACRE	7,700.00	6,743.94	87.58%	-956.06

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/10/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 8

Letting No: 20160310
 Letting Date: March 10, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20778
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS

Counties: KIOWA
 Project(s): STR 096A-046

Contract Description:

This project consists of 1.5 inches of HMA overlay with a 1 inch HMA leveling course at various locations, Shouldering, Seeding, Mulching, Delineators, Signs, Striping, Guardrail, Patching spalled concrete at Structure K-25-N and driving steel piling at Structure K-25-C. No work from MP 131.63 to MP 138.16 and MP 141.80 to MP 142.05. No HMA paving from MP 157.00 to 158.82 and no work on structures K-23-A, K-23-E, and K-24-B.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	213-00002 Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	14.000	600.00000	756.06000 ACRE	8,400.00	10,584.84	126.01%	2,184.84
0070	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	2,811.000	3.00000	3.04000 LB	8,433.00	8,545.44	101.33%	112.44
0075	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	300.000	150.00000	135.57000 TON	45,000.00	40,671.00	90.38%	-4,329.00
0080	403-34741 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	35,385.000	90.00000	78.63000 TON	3,184,650.00	2,782,322.55	87.37%	-402,327.45
0085	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	45,937.000	4.00000	3.06000 GAL	183,748.00	140,567.22	76.50%	-43,180.78
0090	502-11057 Steel Piling (HP 10x57)	20.000	255.00000	846.53000 LF	5,100.00	16,930.60	331.97%	11,830.60

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/10/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 8

Letting No: 20160310
 Letting Date: March 10, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20778
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS

Counties: KIOWA
 Project(s): STR 096A-046

Contract Description:

This project consists of 1.5 inches of HMA overlay with a 1 inch HMA leveling course at various locations, Shouldering, Seeding, Mulching, Delineators, Signs, Striping, Guardrail, Patching spalled concrete at Structure K-25-N and driving steel piling at Structure K-25-C. No work from MP 131.63 to MP 138.16 and MP 141.80 to MP 142.05. No HMA paving from MP 157.00 to 158.82 and no work on structures K-23-A, K-23-E, and K-24-B.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0095	601-06100 Concrete (Patching)	1.000	2,000.00000	5,396.63000 CY	2,000.00	5,396.63	269.83%	3,396.63
0100	606-00301 Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	1,500.000	25.00000	30.06000 LF	37,500.00	45,090.00	120.24%	7,590.00
0105	606-02003 End Anchorage (Nonflared)	12.000	2,500.00000	2,358.61000 EACH	30,000.00	28,303.32	94.34%	-1,696.68
0110	612-00001 Delineator (Type I)	507.000	25.00000	17.51000 EACH	12,675.00	8,877.57	70.04%	-3,797.43
0115	612-00003 Delineator (Type III)	38.000	30.00000	21.23000 EACH	1,140.00	806.74	70.77%	-333.26
0120	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	189.000	25.00000	16.98000 SF	4,725.00	3,209.22	67.92%	-1,515.78

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/10/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 8

Letting No: 20160310
 Letting Date: March 10, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20778
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS

Counties: KIOWA
 Project(s): STR 096A-046

Contract Description:

This project consists of 1.5 inches of HMA overlay with a 1 inch HMA leveling course at various locations, Shouldering, Seeding, Mulching, Delineators, Signs, Striping, Guardrail, Patching spalled concrete at Structure K-25-N and driving steel piling at Structure K-25-C. No work from MP 131.63 to MP 138.16 and MP 141.80 to MP 142.05. No HMA paving from MP 157.00 to 158.82 and no work on structures K-23-A, K-23-E, and K-24-B.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	784.000	20.00000	19.10000 SF	15,680.00	14,974.40	95.50%	-705.60
0130	614-01503 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	30.000	200.00000	191.03000 EACH	6,000.00	5,730.90	95.52%	-269.10
0135	614-01573 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	69.000	360.00000	329.00000 EACH	24,840.00	22,701.00	91.39%	-2,139.00
0140	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	25,000.00000	18,765.43000 EACH	25,000.00	18,765.43	75.06%	-6,234.57
0145	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	20,000.00000	15,637.86000 EACH	20,000.00	15,637.86	78.19%	-4,362.14

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/10/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 8

Letting No: 20160310
 Letting Date: March 10, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20778
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS

Counties: KIOWA
 Project(s): STR 096A-046

Contract Description:

This project consists of 1.5 inches of HMA overlay with a 1 inch HMA leveling course at various locations, Shouldering, Seeding, Mulching, Delineators, Signs, Striping, Guardrail, Patching spalled concrete at Structure K-25-N and driving steel piling at Structure K-25-C. No work from MP 131.63 to MP 138.16 and MP 141.80 to MP 142.05. No HMA paving from MP 157.00 to 158.82 and no work on structures K-23-A, K-23-E, and K-24-B.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0150	620-00015 Field Laboratory (State Furnished)	1.000	7,000.00000	6,255.14000 EACH	7,000.00	6,255.14	89.36%	-744.86
0155	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	2,000.00000	3,127.57000 EACH	2,000.00	3,127.57	156.38%	1,127.57
0160	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	20,000.00000	22,310.01000 L S	20,000.00	22,310.01	111.55%	2,310.01
0165	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	578,991.00000	170,000.00000 L S	578,991.00	170,000.00	29.36%	-408,991.00
0170	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	10,000.00000	7,297.67000 L S	10,000.00	7,297.67	72.98%	-2,702.33
0175	627-00001 Pavement Marking Paint	1,835.000	35.00000	40.21000 GAL	64,225.00	73,785.35	114.89%	9,560.35

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/10/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 8

Letting No: 20160310
 Letting Date: March 10, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20778
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS

Counties: KIOWA
 Project(s): STR 096A-046

Contract Description:

This project consists of 1.5 inches of HMA overlay with a 1 inch HMA leveling course at various locations, Shouldering, Seeding, Mulching, Delineators, Signs, Striping, Guardrail, Patching spalled concrete at Structure K-25-N and driving steel piling at Structure K-25-C. No work from MP 131.63 to MP 138.16 and MP 141.80 to MP 142.05. No HMA paving from MP 157.00 to 158.82 and no work on structures K-23-A, K-23-E, and K-24-B.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0180	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	1,245.000	60.00000	46.56000 GAL	74,700.00	57,967.20	77.60%	-16,732.80
0185	630-00000 Flagging	2,200.000	24.00000	12.08000 HOUR	52,800.00	26,576.00	50.33%	-26,224.00
0190	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	24.000	180.00000	187.91000 DAY	4,320.00	4,509.84	104.39%	189.84
0195	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	60.000	730.00000	730.18000 DAY	43,800.00	43,810.80	100.02%	10.80
0200	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000	650.00000	1,288.56000 EACH	1,300.00	2,577.12	198.24%	1,277.12
0205	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	12.000	45.00000	32.21000 EACH	540.00	386.52	71.58%	-153.48

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/10/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 8

Letting No: 20160310
 Letting Date: March 10, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20778
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS

Counties: KIOWA
 Project(s): STR 096A-046

Contract Description:

This project consists of 1.5 inches of HMA overlay with a 1 inch HMA leveling course at various locations, Shouldering, Seeding, Mulching, Delineators, Signs, Striping, Guardrail, Patching spalled concrete at Structure K-25-N and driving steel piling at Structure K-25-C. No work from MP 131.63 to MP 138.16 and MP 141.80 to MP 142.05. No HMA paving from MP 157.00 to 158.82 and no work on structures K-23-A, K-23-E, and K-24-B.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0210	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	70.000	65.00000	37.58000 EACH	4,550.00	2,630.60	57.82%	-1,919.40
0215	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	5,500.00000	3,382.47000 EACH	11,000.00	6,764.94	61.50%	-4,235.06
0220	630-80380 Traffic Cone	200.000	10.00000	3.22000 EACH	2,000.00	644.00	32.20%	-1,356.00
0225	630-80520 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	4.000	750.00000	846.53000 DAY	3,000.00	3,386.12	112.87%	386.12
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$4,600,000.00	\$3,733,728.54	81.17%	-\$866,271.46
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$4,600,000.00	\$3,733,728.54	81.17%	-\$866,271.46